TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI15111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900832207

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Namestar		12/12/2015	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dimension 9 LLC	
Street Address:	3250 Tower Rd	
City:	Prescott	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	4530501	MIGHTY-CLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034021601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034021600

Email: docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Kerr Address Line 1: 1712 Pearl St.

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90105.00310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jinghua Zhang
SIGNATURE:	Jinghua Zhang
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0166

900833891

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

A Nevada Limited Liability Company
Namestar (the "Assignor") having a principal place of business at 3250 Tower Rd Prescott
AZ 86305; AND

Dimension 9 LLC, (the "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 3250 Tower Rd Prescott AZ 86305.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest and goodwill in the following trademark (the "Mark"):

U.S. Registration No. 4530501, for "Mighty-Clip"

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Mark, including all common law rights therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten US Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and convey to the Assignee *nunc pro tunc*, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests, including all goodwill derived from and in connection with the Mark.

AND for the consideration paid, Assignor further warrants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has the full authority to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right given, and that assignor, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively to secure and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have signed this instrument this /2/14 day of DEC____, 2015.

RECORDED: 01/30/2024

Assignor	Assignee
Signature: Den Mudruh_	Signature: Dans Mudans
Title: MANACER	Title: MANNAER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0167